Mid-Michigan Community Fire Control Board

Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, August 11, 2020
5:30 P.M. Location: City of St. Louis — Council Chambers

Call to Order.

Roll Call.

Approval of Meeting Minutes — Regular Meeting May 12, 2020
Public Comments: restricted to (3) three minutes regarding issues not on this agenda.
Claims & Accounts -

May 1, 2020 through July 31, 2020 for $100,007.19. (Approve)
Financial Statements 6/30/2020 (Receive and place on file)
Financial Statements 7/31/2020 (Receive and place on file)

Fire Chief’s Report (Receive and place on file)
Grants update

. Approve Phase II of Radio Purchases $59,833.00 pending grant obligation
award.

. Chief Apps Retirement

. Advisor for New Chief Selection Process

. Other Business

. Public Comment

.. Adjournment




MINUTES
FOR APPROVAL
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A Regular Meeting of the Mid-Michigan Community Fire Board, held at the St. Louis City Hall,
was called to order by Chair Kevin Beeson at 5:30p.m., on Tuesday, May 12, 2020.

Members Present:  Chair Kevin Beeson, Vice-Chair Kurt Giles, Bobbie Marr, Carmen Bajena,
Don Long

Members Absent: None

Others in Attendance: Fire Chief Rich Apps, Bill Coty, Ralph Echtinaw- St. Louis Sentinel

Minutes. ,
Moved by Member Giles, supported by Member Long, to approve the minutes of the February
11, 2020 meeting. All ayes carried the motion.

Moved by Member Giles, supported by Member Long, to approve the minutes of the April 17,
2020 special meeting. All ayes carried the motion.

Public Comment.
None

Claims and Accounts.
The Fire Board reviewed the Claims & Accounts.

Moved by Member Giles, supported by Member Long, to approve the Claims & Accounts for
February 1, 2020 to April 30, 2020 in the amount of $60,242.81. All ayes carried the motion.

Financial Statements.

The Fire Board reviewed and discussed the Financial Statements of April 30, 2020 and placed on
file.

Fire Chief’s Report.
The Fire Chief’s Report was reviewed, discussed, and placed on file.

Amend the 2019-2020 Budget — Resolution 2020-02
The following preamble and resolution were offered by Member Marr, and supported by
Member Long:
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WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Mid-Michigan Community Fire Control Board to amend the
budget for 2019-2020 fiscal year.

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED, the Mid-Michigan Community Fire Control Board
recognizes the following significant events causing the need to amend the budget: Beginning
Fund Balances require adjustment to the previous years ending results; Grants and or donations
have been received for which added expenditures can now be made; and the priority and
funding of capital items has changed. It is the intent that member contributions will remain as
originally budgeted and said revenues and related expenses will become a use or source of
available unassigned fund balance, as applicable. Additionally, adjustments are needed in
compliance with the Fund Balance Policy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Mid-Michigan Community Fire Control Board has amended its
budget for the 2019-2020 Fiscal Year as summarized below:

Original Amended
CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE Budget Budget
2019-2020 2019-2020
Beginning Balance - Committed for Equipment 208,913 262,684
Current Appropriations Commitment 80,000 30,000
Expenses - Use of Equipment Funds (225,000) (57,125)
Ending Balance - Committed for Equipment 63,913 235,559
Beginning Balance - Unassigned 208,899 241,872
Revenue 278,532 278,946
Expenses (from non-committed funds) (248,532) (246,937)
Transfers to Equipment Commitment (30,000) (30,000)
Ending Balance - Unassigned 208,899 243,881

Ayes: Marr, Long, Bajena, Giles, Beeson

Nays: None
Absent: None

Resolution declared adopted this 12th day of May, 2020.
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Other Business.
None.

Public Comment.
None

The meeting was adjourned at 5:40 p.m.

Bobbie Jo Marr, Secretary
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User: BOBBIE CHECK DATE FROM 05/01/2020 - 07/31/2020
DB: St Louis

Check Date Check Vendor Name Amount

Bank 0023 FIRE - MID MICHIGAN

05/26/2020 65 (E) FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FUND 7,598.73
06/29/2020 66 (E) FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FUND 6,079.50
07/31/2020 67 (E) FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FUND 7,048.60
05/01/2020 4788 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 256.94
05/05/2020 4789 BRADY'S BUSINESS SYSTEMS 2.03
05/05/2020 4790 CITY OF ST LOUIS 1,245.40
05/05/2020 4791 DBI BUSINESS INTERIORS 32.90
05/05/2020 4792 JANSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY 1,285.43
05/05/2020 4793 WALMART COMMUNITY/RFCSLLC 159.21
05/20/2020 4794 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT 1,501.72
05/20/2020 4795 BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGRAM 245,94
05/20/2020 4796 BOLAND TIRE, INC 107.95
05/20/2020 4797 CITY OF ST LOUIS 844.66
05/20/2020 4798 CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE CARDS 8.00
05/20/2020 4799 CONSUMERS ENERGY 123.74
05/20/2020 4800 DOUGLAS SAFETY SYSTEMS LLC 272.98
05/20/2020 4801 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC 120.49
05/20/2020 4802 FAMILY FARM & HOME 117.37
05/20/2020 4803 FRONT LINE SERVICES, INC 6,069.93
05/20/2020 4804 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE 1,229.00
05/20/2020 4805 PRO COMM INC 0.00
Void Reason: ERROR
05/20/2020 4806 PRO COMM INC 240.00
06/03/2020 4807 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 256.94
06/03/2020 4808 DISCOUNT DUMPSTER LLC 35.00
06/03/2020 4809 FIRST DUE FIRE SUPPLY 1,228.61
06/03/2020 4810 FRONT LINE SERVICES, INC 338.75
06/03/2020 4811 PETER'S HARDWARE 30.00
06/03/2020 4812 WILLIAM COTY 158.64
06/15/2020 4813 CITY OF ST LOUIS 340.13
06/17/2020 4814 BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGRAM 84.63
06/17/2020 4815 BRADY'S BUSINESS SYSTEMS 10.23
06/17/2020 4816 CITY OF ST LOUIS 844.66
06/17/2020 4817 CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE CARDS 8.00
06/17/2020 4818 CONSUMERS ENERGY 55..99
06/17/2020 4819 FIRST DUE FIRE SUPPLY 1,121:71
06/17/2020 4820 LEXIPOL 2,676.00
06/17/2020 4821 MOTOROLA 49,480.14
06/17/2020 4822 MY-LOR INC 27.31
06/17/2020 4823 VFIS 1,648.00
06/29/2020 4824 BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS 689.14
06/29/2020 4825 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 256.94
06/29/2020 4826 GRATIOT COUNTY 36.86
06/29/2020 4827 MUZZALL GRAPHICS 263.20
06/29/2020 4828 RICHARD APPS 58.17
06/29/2020 4829 TREVOR ALLEN 46.62
07/15/2020 4830 CITY OF ST LOUIS 423.65
07/17/2020 4831 BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGRAM 126.58
07/17/2020 4832 CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE CARDS 8.00
07/17/2020 4833 DISCOUNT TIRE & BATTERY 61.90
07/17/2020 4834 FAMILY FARM & HOME 169.98
07/17/2020 4835 JANSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY 407.21
07/17/2020 4836 RICHARD APPS 16.74
07/17/2020 4837 STATE OF MICHIGAN 4,250.00
07/28/2020 4838 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 256.94

0023 TOTALS:

(1 Check Voided)
Total of 53 Disbursements: 100,007.19
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR.CITY OF ST LOUIS

User: BOBBIE CHECK DATE FROM 05/01/2020 - 07/31/2020
BRw ot lioris Banks: 0023
Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
05/01/2020 0023 4788 0050808041220 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE/INTERNET-FIRE 206.336.920.000 256.94
05/05/2020 0023 4789 33AR475783-F BRADY'S BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIES-FIRE 206.336.726.000 2.03
05/05/2020 0023 4790 APRIL 2020 CITY OF ST LOUIS UTILITIES-FIRE 206.336.920.000 400.74
4790 20-0001402 OVERHEAD SERVICE CHARGES 206.336.950.000 844.66
1,245.40
05/05/2020 0023 4791 156880-0 (FIRE) DBI BUSINESS INTERIORS PAPER 206.336.726.000 32.90
05/05/2020 0023 4792 w00256 JANSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY REPAIRS FORD F-550 206.336.930.000 467.32
4792 wW00259 REPAIRS CHEVY C25 206.336.930.000 228.96
4792 w00258 REPAIRS INT'L 4900 206.336.930.000 286.20
4792 w00257 REPAIRS E622 206.336.930.000 302.95
1,285.43
05/05/2020 0023 4793 04292020F WALMART COMMUNITY/RFCSLLC GEL CONES/INK/WATER 206.336.726.000 159,21
05/20/2020 0023 4794 102579 APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT HELMETS 206.336.967.000 1,126.29
4794 102599 HELMETS 206.336.967.000 375.43
1,501.72
05/20/2020 0023 4795 APRIL2020FIRE BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGR APRIL FUEL CHARGES-FIRE 206.336.730.000 245.94
05/20/2020 0023 4796 5073757 BOLAND TIRE, INC TRUCK REPAIRS 206.336.930.000 70.00
4796 5073901 FIRE ENGINE TIRE REPAIRS 206.336.930.000 37.95
107.95
05/20/2020 0023 4797 20-0001445 CITY OF ST LOUIS OVERHEAD SERVICE CHARGES 206.336.950.000 844.66
05/20/2020 0023 4798 E0200AW668-F CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE MICROSOFT-FIRE 206.336.801.000 8.00
05/20/2020 0023 4799 203587029381 CONSUMERS ENERGY ENERGY CHARGES-03/26-04/27/20 206.336.920.000 123.74
05/20/2020 0023 4800 46779 DOUGLAS SAFETY SYSTEMS LLC FACE PROTECTOR SHIELDS 206.336.726.000 272.98
05/20/2020 0023 4801 202004610027 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS MEDSOURCE NON-CONTACT THERMOMETER 206.336.964.000 120.49
05/20/2020 0023 4802 16628/5 FAMILY FARM & HOME MULCH/SEEDING MULCH BALE/WEED AND 206.336.930.003 L1737
05/20/2020 0023 4803 33711 FRONT LINE SERVICES, INC FLS QUOTED/VALVE DISC REPLACEMENT 206.336.930.000 6,069.93
05/20/2020 0023 4804 10257205 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL LEAGUE WORKERS COMP PREMIUM 206.000.099.000 1,229.00
05/20/2020 0023 4805 36449 PRO COMM INC RADIO REPAIRS % VOIDED **
4805 33718 SUPPLIES/LABOR *%* VOIDED **
05/20/2020 0023 4806 36449 PRO COMM INC RADIO REPAIRS 206.336.850.000 240.00
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CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR CITY OF ST LOUIS

CHECK DATE FROM 05/01/2020 - 07/31/2020
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Banks: 0023
Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
06/03/2020 0023 4807 0050808051220 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE/INTERNET-FIRE 206.336.920.000 256.94
06/03/2020 0023 4808 25715 DISCOUNT DUMPSTER LLC 4/28/20 MOWING 206.336.920.000 35.00
06/03/2020 0023 4809 19-1210 FIRST DUE FIRE SUPPLY RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 206.336.930.000 1,228.61
06/03/2020 0023 4810 33718 FRONT LINE SERVICES, INC MOBILE LABOR/SERVICE CALL 206.336.930.000 338.75
06/03/2020 0023 4811 Al151415 PETER'S HARDWARE BATTERIES 206.336.726.000 30.00
06/03/2020 0023 4812 05262020 WILLIAM COTY REIMBURSEMENT FOR SUPPLIES FOR MUT 206.336.859.000 158.64
06/15/2020 0023 4813 05292020F CITY OF ST LOUIS FIRE UTILITIES-FIRE 206.336.920.000 340.13
06/17/2020 0023 4814 MAY 2020-FIRE BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGR MAY FUEL CHARGES 206.336.730.000 84.63
06/17/2020 0023 4815 33AR48426-FIRE BRADY'S BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIES-FIRE 206.336.726.000 10.23
06/17/2020 0023 4816 20-0001452 CITY OF ST LOUIS OVERHEAD SERVICE CHARGES 206.336.950.000 844.66
06/17/2020 0023 4817 MAY 2020 CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE MICROSOFT 206.336.801.000 8.00
06/17/2020 0023 4818 205455881219 CONSUMERS ENERGY ENERGY CHARGES-FIRE DEPT 04/28-05/ 206.336.920.000 55.99
06/17/2020 0023 4819 20-349 FIRST DUE FIRE SUPPLY BOOTS 206.336.781.000 1,121.7L
06/17/2020 0023 4820 INV1B20 LEXIPOL FIRE POLICY MANUAL 206.336.781.000 2,676.00
06/17/2020 0023 4821 8280968730 MOTOROLA PAGER SYSTEM 206.336.850.000 49,480.14
06/17/2020 0023 4822 33088 MY-LOR INC ID TAGS 206.336.781.000 27.31
06/17/2020 0023 4823 06012020 VFIS LIFE INSURANCE POLICY 04/19/20-04/ 206.336.710.000 1,648.00
06/29/2020 0023 4824 1133988-IN BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 206.336.930.000 689.14
06/29/2020 0023 4825 00508061220 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE/INTERNET-FIRE 206.336.920.000 256.94
06/29/2020 0023 4826 06222020 GRATIOT COUNTY COVID 19-MASKS 206.336.964.000 36.86
06/29/2020 0023 4827 86634 MUZZALL GRAPHICS FIRE BOARD CHECKS 206.336.726.000 263.20
06/29/2020 0023 4828 06082020 RICHARD APPS LUNCH FOR FIRE HOSE TESTING 206.336.859.000 58.17
06/29/2020 0023 4829 05222020 TREVOR ALLEN FIRE SUPPLIES 206.336.726.000 46.62
07/15/2020 0023 4830 06292020 CITY OF ST LOUIS UTILITIES-FIRE 206.336.920.000 423.65
07/17/2020 0023 4831 07012020F BLARNEY CASTLE FLEET PROGR FUEL CHARGES-FIRE 206.336.730.000 126.58
07/17/2020 0023 4832 JUNE 2020-FIRE CITY OF ST LOUIS PURCHASE MICROSOFT-FIRE 206.336.801.000 8.00
07/17/2020 0023 4833 102124 DISCOUNT TIRE & BATTERY REFRIGERANT 206.336.930.000 61.90
07/17/2020 0023 4834 16919/5 FAMILY FARM & HOME COUPLER LOCK UNIVERSAL 206.336.726.000 29.99
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User: BOBBIE CHECK DATE FROM 05/01/2020 - 07/31/2020
DB: St Louwls Banks: 0023
Check Date Bank Check # Invoice Payee Description GL # Amount
4834 16907/5 HOSE CART 4 WHEEL 206.336.930.003 139.99
169.98
07/17/2020 0023 4835 wW00690 JANSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY REPAIRS E622 206.336.930.000 407.21
07/17/2020 0023 4836 07012020 RICHARD APPS WATERS FOR TRAINING 206.336.859.000 16.74
07/17/2020 0023 4837 20-001345 STATE OF MICHIGAN ACTIVATION 206.336.850.000 4,250.00
07/28/2020 0023 4838 0050808071220 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE/INTERNET-FIRE 206.336.920.000 256.94
05/26/2020 0023 65 (E) 91 FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FU GROSS WAGES AND BENEFITS PAY ENDIN 206.000.001.056 7,598.73
06/29/2020 0023 66 (E) 82 FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FU GROSS WAGES AND BENEFITS ENDING 06 206.000.001.056 6,079.50
07/31/2020 0023 67 (E) 93 FIRE DEPARTMENT PAYROLL FU GROSS WAGES AND BENEFITS ENDING 07 206.000.001.056 7,048.60
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 54 CHECKS (1 voided) 100,007.19
-—-—- GL TOTALS —---
206.000.001.056 FIRE PAYROLL ACCOUNT 20,726.83
206.000.099.000 PREPAID EXPENSE 1,229.00
206.336.710.000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,648.00
206.336.726.000 SUPPLIES 847.16
206.336.730.000 GAS & FUEL 457.15
206.336.781.000 UNIFORMS - TURNOUT GEAR 3,825.02
206.336.801.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 24.00
206.336.850.000 COMMUNICATIONS 53,970.14
206.336.859.000 MEALS 233.55
206.336.920.000 UTILITIES 2,407.01
206.336.930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10,188.92
206.336.930.003 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 257.36
206.336.950.000 OVERHEAD CHARGES 2,533.98
206.336.964.000 RESCUE SQUAD TRAINING 157.35
206.336.967.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY BELOW CO POLICY 1,501.72

TOTAL 100,007.19
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Fund 206 MID MICHIGAN COMMUNITY FIRE DEPARTMENT

PERIOD ENDED PERIOD ENDELC
GL Number ) Description 06/30/2019 06/30/2020
* Kk % AsSetS * k%
206.000.001.005 FIRE CASH 219,992.81 249,354.66
206.000.001.056 FIRE PAYROLL ACCOUNT 2,418.62 1,475.57
206.000.003.000 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 101,850.81 103,978.86
206.000.016.000 FIRE RESTRICTED/DESIGNATED CASH 152,134.83 149,164.16
206.000.017.006 FIRE RESTRICTED CASH EQUIP 19,578.27 19,590.75
206.000.040.001 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1,233.00 0.00
206.000.084.101 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 500.02
206.000.099.000 PREPAID EXPENSE 22,006.00 3,905.00
Total Assets 519,214.34 527,969.02
*** Liabilities ***
206.000.202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 11,344.13 5, 47319
206.000.228.000 DUE TO STATE OF MICHIGAN 992.59 0.00
206.000.257.000 ACCRUED WAGES PAYABLE 2,320.94 1,903.52
Total Liabilities 14,657.66 7,376.71
*** Fund Balance ***
206.000.387.000 FB DESIGNATED FOR TRAINING 10,879.80 10,879.80
206.000.388.000 DESIGNATED FOR EQUIPMENT 262,684.11 261,853.97
206.000.390.000 FUND BALANCE 146,664.45 231.,822.91
Total Fund Balance 420,228.36 504,556.68
Beginning Fund Balance 420,228.36 504,556.68
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 84,328.32 16,035.63
Ending Fund Balance 504,556.68 520,592.31

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 519,214.34 527,969.02
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User: BOBBIE
DB: St Louis PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2020
2019-20

ORIGINAL 2019-20 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT END BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET 06/30/2020 BALANCE REMAIN 06/30/2019
Fund 206 - MID MICHIGAN COMMUNITY FIRE DEPARTMENT
Revenues
Dept 000
206.000.502.000 FEDERAL GRANTS 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
206.000.665.000 INTEREST 400.00 400.00 2,514.75 (2,114.75) (528.69) 2,265.39
206.000.673.000 SALE OF ASSETS 0.00 1,702.00 1,701.00 1.00 0.06 0.00
206.000.678.000 MISCELLANEOUS REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 330.00 330.00 0.00 0.00 2,135.76
206.000.695.000 MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 1,032.00 1,031.82 0.18 0.02 2,141.01
Total Dept 000 50,400.00 3,464.00 5,877.57 (2,113.57) (61.02) 6,542.16
Dept 336 - FIRE
206.336.580.000 MEMBER CONTRIBUTIONS OPERATING 270,632.00 270,632.00 270,632.00 0.00 0.00 270,226.00
206.336.607.000 CLASS FEES/DONATIONS/GRANTS 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
206.336.674.000 CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 9,800.00
206.336.675.000 DONATIONS 0.00 4,350.00 4,368.59 (18.59) (0.43) 24,000.00
Total Dept 336 - FIRE 278,132.00 275,482.00 275,500.59 (18.59) (0.01) 304,026.00
TOTAL REVENUES 328,532.00 278,946.00 281,078.16 (2,132.16) (0.76) 310,568.16
Expenditures
Dept 336 - FIRE
206.336.702.004 SALARY & WAGES - FIREMEN 51,000.00 51,000.00 41,552.98 9,447.02 18.52 36,666.61
206.336.702.009 SALARY & WAGES - RESCUE 35,700.00 35,700.00 27,368.04 8,331.96 23.34 27,104.00
206.336.710.000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 14,748.00 14,748.00 14,815.26 (67.26) (0.46) 13,653.13
206.336.710.009 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - RESCUE 10,587.00 10,587.00 8,958.82 1,628.18 15.38 10,092.69
206.336.726.000 SUPPLIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,563.73 (563.73) (11.27) 4,296.82
206.336.729.000 POSTAGE 250.00 250.00 98.11 151.89 60.76 44.77
206.336.730.000 GAS & FUEL 4,500.00 4,500.00 2,719.29 1,780.71 39.57 2,724.42
206.336.781.000 UNIFORMS - TURNOUT GEAR 21,135.00 21,135.00 14,091.35 7,043.65 33.33 23,891.32
206.336.801.000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,550.00 8,550.00 8,635.61 (85.61) (1.00) 6,144.55
206.336.850.000 COMMUNICATIONS 7,054.00 7,054.00 7,289.00 (235.00) (3.33) 4,156.37
206.336.859.000 MEALS 1,000.00 1,000.00 294.13 705.87 70.59 676.37
206.336.860.000 TRAVEL/CONF/WORKSHOPS 1,900.00 1,900.00 47.80 1,852.20 97.48 0.00
206.336.900.000 PRINTING & PUBLISHING 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 0.00
206.336.910.000 INSURANCE & BONDS 13,500.00 13,500.00 13,496.00 4.00 0.03 12,987.00
206.336.920.000 UTILITIES 14,303.00 14,303.00 14,206.13 96.87 0.68 11,367.21
206.336.930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 14,095.00 20,000.00 29,396.42 (9,396.42) (46.98) 13,150.25
206.336.930.003 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 3,564.00 3,564.00 2,676.62 887.38 24.90 3,414.42
206.336.950.000 OVERHEAD CHARGES 10,136.00 10,136.00 10,135.26 0.74 0.01 9,888.60
206.336.956.000 MISCELLANEOUS 1,225.00 1,225.00 75250 472.50 38.57 648.50
206.336.963.000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 5,650.00 5,650.00 1,123.58 4,526.42 80.11 2,621.04
206.336.963.001 EDUCATION FIRE PREVENTION 1,200.00 1,200.00 651.85 548.15 45.68 963.49
206.336.963.002 INTERNALLY SPONSORED TRAINING EXPENS 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 739.15
206.336.964.000 RESCUE SQUAD TRAINING 3,235.00 3,235.00 2,192.25 1,042.75 32.23 1,609.94
206.336.966.000 TRF TO EQUIP SAVINGS-MEMO FOR BUDGET 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 100.00 0.00
206.336.967.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY BELOW CO POLICY 12,450.00 12,450.00 5,247.66 7,202.34 57.85 9,899.19
206.336.977.001 CAPITAL OUTLAY 225,000.00 57,125.00 53, 730.14 3,394.86 5.94 29,500.00
Total Dept 336 - FIRE 503,532.00 334,062.00 265,042.53 69,019.47 20.66 226,239.84
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 503,532.00 334,062.00 265,042.53 69,019.47 20.66 226,239.84
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User: BOBBIE
DB: St Louis PERIOD ENDING 06/30/2020

2019-20

ORIGINAL 2019-20 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT END BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET 06/30/2020 BALANCE REMAIN 06/30/2019
Fund 206 - MID MICHIGAN COMMUNITY FIRE DEPARTMENT
Fund 206 - MID MICHIGAN COMMUNITY FIRE DEPARTMENT :
TOTAL REVENUES 328,532.00 278,946.00 281,078.16 (2,132.16) (0.76) 310,568.16
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 503,532.00 334,062.00 265,042.53 69,019.47 20.66 226,239.84
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (175,000.00) (55,116.00) 16,035.63 (71,151.63) 70.91 84,328.32
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User: BOBBIE
DB: St Louis

Fund 206 MID MICHIGAN COMMUNITY FIRE DEPARTMENT

PERIOD ENDED PERIOD ENDELC
GL Number Description 07/31/2019 07/31/2020
* Kk ok AsSetS J* Kk
206.000.001.005 FIRE CASH 235,461.16 236,590.06
206.000.001.056 FIRE PAYROLL ACCOUNT 1,768.66 1,755.96
206.000.003.000 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT 101,850.81 103,978.86
206.000.016.000 FIRE RESTRICTED/DESIGNATED CASH 152,166.53 149,164.16
206.000.017.006 FIRE RESTRICTED CASH EQUIP 19,579.10 19,590.75
206.000.040.001 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 105,058.16 156,248.01
206.000.084.101 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 0.02 500.02
206.000.099.000 PREPAID EXPENSE 5,775.00 1,229.00
Total Assets 621,659.44 669,056.82
*** Liabilities **x*
206.000.202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 155.00 (61.09)